



**Bid Tabulation  
South River Street  
Sewer Separation  
Bid 19-44**

Route S. River Street and Sard Avenue  
 County Kane  
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 6/26/19 @ 2 p.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		Swallow Construction Corporation 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water Inc. 722 E. South St. Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahon, IL 60410	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	3	\$ 750.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00
2	Pipe Connection to be Abandoned at Sanitary Interceptor	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$17,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00
3	Valve Box to be Abandoned	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00	\$ 166.00	\$498.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00	\$ 50.00	\$150.00	\$ 260.00	\$780.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00
4	Tree Removal	UNIT	24	\$ 50.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$960.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$960.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$1,584.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,200.00
5	Relocate 2" Tree	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 720.00	\$720.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00
6	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	154	\$ 25.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 28.00	\$4,312.00	\$ 45.00	\$6,930.00	\$ 0.01	\$1.54	\$ 35.00	\$5,390.00	\$ 44.00	\$6,776.00	\$ 52.00	\$8,008.00
7	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	20	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$400.00	\$ 54.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 86.00	\$1,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$1,300.00
8	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	40	\$ 50.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$400.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,000.00
9	Storm Sewer - 8" DIP CL 52	LF	130	\$ 60.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$7,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$14,300.00	\$ 106.00	\$13,780.00	\$ 95.00	\$12,350.00	\$ 96.00	\$12,480.00	\$ 94.00	\$12,220.00
10	Storm Sewer - 10" DIP CL 52	LF	34	\$ 75.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$2,040.00	\$ 115.00	\$3,910.00	\$ 116.00	\$3,944.00	\$ 72.00	\$2,448.00	\$ 108.00	\$3,672.00	\$ 99.00	\$3,366.00
11	Storm Sewer - 12" DIP CL 52	LF	112	\$ 80.00	\$8,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$14,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 128.00	\$14,336.00	\$ 111.00	\$12,432.00
12	Storm Sewer - 16" DIP CL 52	LF	26	\$ 85.00	\$2,210.00	\$ 80.00	\$2,080.00	\$ 145.00	\$3,770.00	\$ 170.00	\$4,420.00	\$ 123.00	\$3,198.00	\$ 186.00	\$4,836.00	\$ 129.00	\$3,354.00
13	Storm Sewer - 24" RCP CL IV	LF	479	\$ 80.00	\$38,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$31,135.00	\$ 85.00	\$40,715.00	\$ 103.00	\$49,337.00	\$ 105.00	\$50,295.00	\$ 116.00	\$55,564.00	\$ 96.00	\$45,984.00
14	24" Flared End Section, RCP	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,800.50	\$7,800.50	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$1,610.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$1,750.00
15	Neenah R-3165 Frame with 12" Outlet	Ea	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 660.00	\$660.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00
16	Storm Inlet - Ty A, 2' dia.	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00
17	Stormwater Infiltration Catch Basin, 3' dia.	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$8,960.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	Storm Manhole - Type D, 4' dia.	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$11,040.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$840.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 585.00	\$1,170.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	Water Service to be Abandoned	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$3,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00
21	B-box to be Cut and Buried	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 10.00	\$10.00	\$ 125.00	\$125.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00
22	Cut and Cap 4" Water Main, Install 4" Plug with 1.5" Copper Reducer	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
23	1.5" Dia. Curb Stop	EACH	1	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$2,410.00	\$ 950.00	\$950.00
24	1.5" Water Service, Trenchless	FT	90	\$ 35.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 82.00	\$7,380.00	\$ 60.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 67.00	\$6,030.00	\$ 75.00	\$6,750.00
25	Fiber Optic Structure to be Adjusted	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 332.00	\$332.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00
26	Valve Vault to be Adjusted	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$225.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$585.00	\$ 550.00	\$550.00
<b>Page 1 Total =</b>					<b>\$108,340.00</b>		<b>\$91,227.00</b>		<b>\$160,185.50</b>		<b>\$125,092.54</b>		<b>\$119,971.00</b>		<b>\$149,118.00</b>		<b>\$134,614.00</b>



**Bid Tabulation  
South River Street  
Sewer Separation  
Bid 19-44**

Route S. River Street and Sard Avenue  
 County Kane  
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 6/26/19 @ 2 p.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		Swallow Construction Corporation 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water Inc. 722 E. South St. Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahon, IL 60410	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
27	Valve Box to be Adjusted	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 175.00	\$350.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 215.00	\$430.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00
28	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	110	\$ 12.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$770.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$2,420.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,850.00
29	Class D Patching, 5" Binder	SY	110	\$ 75.00	\$8,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$9,350.00	\$ 58.25	\$6,407.50	\$ 80.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 96.00	\$10,560.00	\$ 95.00	\$10,450.00
30	HMA Path or Parking Lot Removal & Replacement, 4"	SY	200	\$ 50.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$9,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$12,200.00
31	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	300	\$ 35.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 32.25	\$9,675.00	\$ 35.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 39.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 42.00	\$12,600.00
32	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	1,100	\$ 15.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$8,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$12,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$12,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$13,200.00
33	Detectable Warnings	SF	20	\$ 25.00	\$500.00	\$ 40.00	\$800.00	\$ 25.00	\$500.00	\$ 30.00	\$600.00	\$ 28.00	\$560.00	\$ 31.00	\$620.00	\$ 31.00	\$620.00
34	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth	SY	770	\$ 5.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 8.20	\$6,314.00	\$ 11.00	\$8,470.00	\$ 15.00	\$11,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$6,930.00	\$ 9.00	\$6,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$7,700.00
35	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint	SY	61	\$ 12.00	\$732.00	\$ 15.00	\$915.00	\$ 35.00	\$2,135.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 15.00	\$915.00	\$ 14.00	\$854.00	\$ 15.00	\$915.00
36	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	POUND	2,400	\$ 0.05	\$120.00	\$ 0.60	\$1,440.00	\$ 0.50	\$1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 0.55	\$1,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,400.00
37	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50, 1.5"	TON	65	\$ 125.00	\$8,125.00	\$ 180.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$8,775.00	\$ 190.00	\$12,350.00	\$ 163.00	\$10,595.00	\$ 180.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$12,350.00
38	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4"	FT	60	\$ 8.00	\$480.00	\$ 10.00	\$600.00	\$ 15.00	\$900.00	\$ 15.00	\$900.00	\$ 15.00	\$900.00	\$ 13.00	\$780.00	\$ 15.00	\$900.00
39	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6"	FT	80	\$ 12.00	\$960.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 17.00	\$1,360.00
40	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24"	FT	15	\$ 22.00	\$330.00	\$ 25.00	\$375.00	\$ 35.00	\$525.00	\$ 69.00	\$1,035.00	\$ 65.00	\$975.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 32.00	\$480.00
41	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	1,600	\$ 11.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$19,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$20,800.00
42	Seeding - Prairie Mix	SY	160	\$ 14.00	\$2,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$320.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$2,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$4,000.00
43	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
44	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
45	Partial Bladder Cofferdam	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
46	44" Roll of Rock Shield by Tuff-N-Nuff	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
47	Inlet Protection	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$450.00	\$ 175.00	\$525.00	\$ 150.00	\$450.00	\$ 40.00	\$120.00	\$ 140.00	\$420.00	\$ 185.00	\$555.00	\$ 189.00	\$567.00
48	Dewatering Bag	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$450.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 560.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 189.00	\$378.00
49	Rip Rap, IDOT Gradation RR4	SY	40	\$ 45.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$5,840.00	\$ 88.00	\$3,520.00
50	Silt Fence	FT	305	\$ 4.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 3.00	\$915.00	\$ 3.00	\$915.00	\$ 2.00	\$610.00	\$ 3.00	\$915.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,830.00	\$ 8.00	\$2,440.00
51	Temporary Staging	CY	50	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$500.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 10.00	\$500.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$500.00
52	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	25	\$ 70.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$25.00	\$ 10.00	\$250.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$2,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$2,000.00
53	Special Waste Disposal	CY	25	\$ 70.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$25.00	\$ 10.00	\$250.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$2,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Page 2 Total =</b>				<b>\$172,227.00</b>		<b>\$178,084.00</b>		<b>\$151,372.50</b>		<b>\$203,595.00</b>		<b>\$208,810.00</b>		<b>\$183,864.00</b>		<b>\$202,230.00</b>	
<b>Page 1 Total =</b>				<b>\$108,340.00</b>		<b>\$91,227.00</b>		<b>\$160,185.50</b>		<b>\$125,092.54</b>		<b>\$119,971.00</b>		<b>\$149,118.00</b>		<b>\$134,614.00</b>	
<b>Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =</b>				<b>\$280,567.00</b>		<b>\$269,311.00</b>		<b>\$311,558.00</b>		<b>\$328,687.54</b>		<b>\$328,781.00</b>		<b>\$332,982.00</b>		<b>\$336,844.00</b>	
<b>Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =</b>							<b>-4.01%</b>		<b>11.05%</b>		<b>17.15%</b>		<b>17.18%</b>		<b>18.68%</b>		<b>20.06%</b>